



of Pakistan

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISLAMABAD, THURSDAY, JULY 29, 2021

PART I

Acts, Ordinances, President's Orders and Regulations

SENATE SECRETARIAT

Islamabad, the 27th July, 2021

No.F.9(39)/2021-Legis.—The following Act of *Majlis-e-Shoora* (Parliament) received the assent of the President on 20th July, 2021 and is hereby published for general information:—

ACT No. X OF 2021

An Act to amend the Enforcement of Women's Property Rights Act, 2020 (XII of 2020)

WHEREAS, it is expedient to amend the Enforcement of Women's Property Rights Act, 2020 (XII of 2020) for the purposes hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

- 1. Short title and commencement.— (1) This Act shall be called the Enforcement of Women's Property Rights (Amendment) Act, 2021.
 - (2) It shall come into force at once.

(515)

Price: Rs. 5.00

[1075(2021)/Ex. Gaz.]

- 2. Amendment of section 5, Act XII of 2020. In the Enforcement of Women's Property Rights Act, 2020 (XII of 2020), in section 5, after subsection 3, the following sub-section (4) shall be inserted, namely.—
 - "(4) Any person aggrieved by a decision of Ombudsmar under subsection (1), may, within thirty days of decision, make a representation to the President, who may pass such order thereon as he may deem fit."

MOHAMMAD QASIM SAMAD KHAN, Secretary: